# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7633797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AUDIOPTICS MEDICAL INCORPORATED	01/04/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUDIOPTICS MEDICAL INCORPORATED
Street Address:	55-1344 SUMMER STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 412K
City:	HALIFAX NS
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B3H 0A8

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16753258
Patent Number:	10729327
Patent Number:	11191434
Patent Number:	10687738

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 484-232-8227

Email: DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM
Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.
Address Line 1: 408 E. FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 302

Address Line 4: BRIDGEPORT, PENNSYLVANIA 19405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21013NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY M. SLADE
SIGNATURE:	/WENDY M. SLADE/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2022
·	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 061898 FRAME: 0184 source=21013NP\_changeofadd#page1.tif source=21013NP\_changeofadd#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061898 FRAME: 0185

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: AUDIOPTICS MEDICAL INCORPORATED

Appln. No.: 16/753,258 US. Filing Date: 2020-04-02 Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MIDDLE EAR

**IMMITTANCE TESTING** 

Docket No.: 21013NP

Appln. No.: 15/758,026 U.S. Filing Date: 2018-03-07

Patent No.: 10,729,327 Issued: 2020-08-04

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SWEPT-SOURCE

**OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHIC VIBROGRAPHY** 

Docket No.: 20177NP

Appln. No.: 16/938,285 U.S. Filing Date: 2020-07-24

Patent No.: 11,191,434 Issued: 2021-12-07

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SWEPT-SOURCE

OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHIC VIBROGRAPHY

Docket No.: 21087CON

Appln. No.: 16/488,406 U.S. Filing Date: 2019-08-23

Patent No.: 10,687,738 Issued: 2020-06-23

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PERFORMING

PHASE-SENSITIVE ACOUSTIC VIBRATIONS USING

**OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY** 

Docket No.: 20755NP

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner:

### **CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

AUDIOPTICS MEDICAL INCORPORATED changed their address on January 4, 2021. The old address was:

1971 Parkwood Terrace

Halifax, NS B3H 4G4, CANADA.

Page 1 of 2

U.S. Application Nos. 16/753,258; 15/758,026, 16/938,285 and 16/488,406
Audioptics Medical Incorporated - Change of Address
November 8, 2022

The new address is

55-1344 Summer Street, Suite 412K Halifax, NS B3H 0A8 CANADA

Should the Office have any questions regarding this submission Counsel invites the Office to contact the undersigned agent of record at the telephone number provided below.

Respectfully submitted, DOWELL & DOWELL, P. C.

/Wendy M. Slade/ Wendy M. Slade, Reg. No. 53,604

Date: November 8, 2022

**DOWELL & DOWELL, P. C.** 

408 E. Fourth Street, Suite 302 Bridgeport, PA 19405

Telephone: 484-232-8227 Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Customer No.: 00293

**RECORDED: 11/08/2022** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 061898 FRAME: 0187